2018年9月11日

## TASAKI、クリエイティブ ディレクター Prabal Gurung のファッションショーにて「TASAKI Atelier」の新作ジュエリーをお披露目

TASAKI (株式会社 TASAKI / 神戸本社:神戸市中央区港島中町 6-3-2 東京本社:東京都中央区銀座 5-7-5 取締役兼代表執行役社長 田島寿一) は、クリエイティブ ディレクターを務める Prabal Gurung (プラバル・グルン) の NY ファッションウィーク期間中の Spring 2019 ショーで、「TASAKI Atelier (TASAKI アトリエ)」の新作ジュエリーを発表しました。

世界各国で活躍するクリエイター達とのパートナーシップのもと、常に革新的かつ洗練されたデザインのジュエリーを世に送り出してきたハイジュエラー、TASAKI。「TASAKI Atelier」は、プラバル・グルンがデザインを手がけるハイエンドなジュエリーコレクションです。

9月9日(日)に開催されたショーに登場した新作ジュエリーは、オーガニックな曲線やグラフィックなラインがモダンに耳元を彩る、さまざまなバリエーションのユニークなフープ イヤリング。プラバルのふるさとであるネパールの山麓に住むラナ・タルー族の色鮮やかな衣装や装飾品をインスピレーション源に、TASAKI とラナ・タルー族が大切に育んでいるそれぞれのクラフツマンシップに対する敬意を TASAKI の最高品質の宝石やパールを用いて表現したものです。豊かな色彩を、Spring 2019 コレクションのテーマである文化を越えた旅を表現するためのユニバーサルランゲージとして、イエローサファイア、ガーネット、グリーンガーネット、ダイヤモンド、南洋真珠 白蝶やあこや真珠などを用いてクリエイトされた「TASAKI Atelier」は、その一部が 2019 年に発売開始される予定です。

TASAKI クリエイティブ ディレクター Prabal Gurung が生み出す、TASAKI ならではのモダンなリュクス に満ちた美の世界にご期待ください。





**©**TASAKI

株式会社 TASAKI プレスコンタクト: 奈良・田中・河本・飯村 (コミュニケーション部 AD/ PR 課)

プレスコンタクト問い合わせ先: Tel 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp

※ご紹介いただく際の問い合わせ先: TASAKI カスタマーサービス 0120-111-446

## TASAKI Unveils New TASAKI Atelier Jewellery at Creative Director Prabal Gurung's Fashion Show

TASAKI (TASAKI & Co., Ltd.; Kobe Head Office: 6-3-2 Minatojima Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe; Tokyo Head office: 5-7-5 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Board Director & CEO: Toshikazu TAJIMA) unveiled the latest capsule from its TASAKI Atelier line, at Creative Director Prabal Gurung's Spring 2019 show during New York Fashion Week.

TASAKI is a luxury jeweller that consistently delivers innovative, sophisticated designs through partnerships with creators from around the world. Among them is the high-end TASAKI Atelier line designed by the brand's Creative Director Prabal Gurung.

The new collection includes a variety of unique hoop style earrings that utilize organic curves and graphic lines, enfolding around the ear in a modern style. Inspired by the vibrant attire and embellishments worn by the Rana Tharu tribe in the foothills of Nepal, Gurung's homeland, TASAKI brings an elevated perspective utilizing the highest quality stones and pearls, honouring the craftsmanship so inherent to both the Tharu tribe and the TASAKI heritage. Colour is used as a universal language on the cross cultural voyage of the Spring 2019 collection, and is expressed in the TASAKI Atelier collection by utilitizing brilliant stones including yellow sapphire, garnet, green garnet, diamond, South Sea pearl and Akoya pearl. The parts of these exquisite pieces from the TASAKI Atelier line are scheduled to release in 2019.

We invite you to TASAKI's world of modern beauty and luxury, created by TASAKI's Creative Director Prabal Gurung.





©TASAKI